

Court No. - 41

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1685 of 1984

Appellant :- Rajesh Singh And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Amar Saran, C.S. Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajesh Dayal Khare, J.

Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.

Office has not complied with the order dated 18.1.2018. An apology in this regard has been submitted by the concerned Section Officer on the ground that there is a shortage of staff in the office and therefore, the order could not be complied with.

Two weeks' further time is granted to the office to comply with the order dated 18.1.2018.

List after two weeks.

Order Date :- 8.2.2018

Noman