

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1685 of 1984

Appellant :- Rajesh Singh And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Amar Saran,C.S. Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Ram Surat Ram (Maurya),J.

Hon'ble Mukhtar Ahmad,J.

In view of report of Chief Judicial Magistrate dated 18.5.2018, Rajey Singh, appellant-1 and Ranjit Singh, appellant-2 have died. The appeal is abated against Rajey Singh, appellant-1 and Ranjit Singh, appellant-.

Sri Bhanu Pratap Verma put appearance on behalf of Vikram Singh, appellant-3.

Office shall prepare paper book and list for hearing in week commencing 27.8.2018.

Order Date :- 30.5.2018

Rahul /-