

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1685 of 1984

Appellant :- Rajey Singh And Others

Respondent :- State

Counsel for Appellant :- Bhanu Prakash Verma,C.S. Saran

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma,J.

Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh,J.

1. Case is called out in the revised call. No one appears on behalf of the appellant no.3 to press the present appeal.
2. Office report dated 18th January, 2023 indicates that a letter of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mathura has been received on 19th March, 2023 stating therein that appellant nos. 1 and 2 have died whereas noticed has been served upon appellant no.3.
3. Since the report about the living status of appellant no.3 is of the year 2021, let a fresh report be asked from the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mathura with regard to the fact as to whether the appellant no.3, who was earlier alive, is still alive or not.
4. List this matter on 28th July, 2025.

(Madan Pal Singh, J.) (Siddhartha Varma,J.)

Order Date :- 14.7.2025

Sushil/-