



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1685 of 1984

Rajesh Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Amar Saran, Arvind Giri, Bhanu Prakash Verma, C.S. Saran, Jitendra Kumar Shishodia, Krishna Gautam, Swati Pandey
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 46

**HON'BLE SIDDHARTH, J.
HON'BLE HARVIR SINGH, J.**

As prayed, list this case on 26.2.2026.

(Harvir Singh,J.) (Siddharth,J.)

February 24, 2026
Ruchi Agrahari